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Applicant

central ADrawiSTRATlVE TRIBUNAL
principal bench

O.A. NO. 2157/95

Hon'ble Shri R.I^Ahooja, f^eDber(A)
New Delhi, this of Decsmber, 1995

Shri Planohar Lai
s/o Shri Himat Ram
r/o House No.88/5,
Baba Kharak Singh Plaro
NEW DELHI _ 1.

C* *(By Shr^Hari Shanker, Advocate)

Us,

Union of India throughj

1. The General Secretary
I.R.C.A./HQ/NDLS
Accounts Building
CRM's Office
Northern Railway
Che 1ms ford Road
NEW DELHI.

2. The General Manager
Northern Railway
Baroda House
NEW DELHI.

3. The Secretary
Railway Board
Rail Bhawan
NEW KLHI,

O *

(0y Shri P.S.Itahendru, Advocate)
Respofiricnta
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"-e Applicant had Joined the office o, the Beapond^t
«P.1 on a. 1.195, ao a Khaiasi on the hasia of an aap,tc ,tien p
dated 2.1.1951. Ha atataa that this applitatian aco pcittpn :
by a oletk in the of floe p, Reapondant No., and the acpifcaai .
admittadly, aithait paying attantion. put a signature tharctc.'
in the „ain hpdr of .hat application, hlo ago uaa ho„a„a, ! :
urittan as 22 years as on 2.,.,551 uithout rcfaranta ao e;8
actual data of birth uhich uas raoordad, In the adpiaaipn fp-n
Of hia school at Reuari (Haryana) , as 04.05.1953. ahen ho
to ^nou Of this pdataho i.a. hi, data of birth b.as urcngi, be,,
entered as 25.2.1929 Insteaw nf^stead of the correct date, of birth
04.05,1933, he submitted a represent-fcInn

reprc-santaticn on ?2<,3.ig5e no
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per Annexure A8, However, his request was rejected

vide Annexure A9, Furth® representations nada by tba

applicant were also rejected. The Railway Board iosucd

a letter dated 23.11.197 2(Annexure AlO, at pago 56) giving

fresh opportunity for correction of date of birth end

in response to the same the applicant also mada an appaal

for correction of his date of birth on 9,7.1973. Therooftcrj.

he was asked to submit the original school csrtificata

which he did but the same was returned with a rcfitar^^^: cf>

16, ID, 1973(A-13) that the alteration of date of birth

could not be agreed to as he was not otherwise entitlod

to appointment as he would have been underage. The applicant

kept on making representations directly as well as throurh

the Trade Union but did not succeed even though he oubnittcd,

vide Annexure Al8, a list , of underage appointments made at

about the same time he was appointed. The Railway Board alrp

rejected his appeal on 05,02.1985. A detailed Jreprocentcticn

was made to the President, IRCA i.e. General Planagor, rJortbcm

Railway also in this regard. Thereafter, the applicant fali'd

a suit in a Civil Court at Tis Hazari, which ultimotely was

aliowed to be withdrawn for filing an application bofora

this Tribunal, The applicant now seeks a direction to Ute

respondents to correct his date of birth, and stairs that cn

the basis of the corrected date of birth he should bo decrod

to have retired in 1991 and not in 1987 and be paid thP

arrears as if he was in service upto the corrected date o"

superannuation and to refix his pension on the basis of

the additional increments earned by him.

The respondents controvert the claim. They also

take a preliminary objection that the claim mads by tho

applicant is barred by limitation.

(Jl/
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3. I hav. heard the rival

/S

cententiona and paiuacd '
the pleadings en record. The learned eouneel for the opplfcnni:
argued that the representation for oorrection of date cf ;

birth had bean pade uithln five years of the date of entry !,
into servioe. The request had been rejeoted on the around v
that there uaa no provision in Railvay Rules for correction
Of date Of birth. There pare also no rules specifying the
minieu, age at uhich persons could be taken into service and
in any case the applioant had submitted particulars of many i
others uho had been taken into service despite being under-enc.
If the relaxation in minimum age had been given ir, rsspcct o- ^
others the same could have been giver, to the eppUcant also,'
In ignoring this aepoct tho case of the applioant had not ;
been properly considered by the respondents.

)

a. Having carefully oonsiderod the contentions and
arguments on behalf of tho applicant. I find little substsnce
in the case of the applicsnt. It is admitted by the applfc,snt :
himself that this age uas mentioned as 77 years in his

application for appointmsnt. This uas a volurtary ststsmcnt ,mad" !
O  by the applicant. He cannot take tho plea nou that since tho i

body of the application had been uritten by somebody e;,e . .-c:
since he uas so anxious to complete the fermoiitics, ho did

not pay attention to the age mentioned therein and signed the ' i'
application in a routine manner as a matter of formality. i
The applicant uas a literate person and since he sisnod ahd i'
submittEd the application ti- ics imm 4. rppj-iuation, .ut IS immaterial as to who had

written the main body of the applieation. further more, he uould ^
have been underage for employment if his date of birth had been '
taken to be what he claims as entered in his crhcol i-ccord=
bhethor other persons uho uere also underage „ero being employed i

ornot is immaterial Since tbe case Of ̂ o appiic^t uas not
C on tcf, p, p ̂  ̂  4/wu
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considered on the bacsic-basis that ha yaa also uadatar.e, tat
on the basis that he hab bain, „

=• In visa Of the above position finbln, no
-Mt in the case of the appiioant. the a is ,13,1333,.
Thece Shan be no order as to costs.

(R.K.AHG03A)
f^inBER(A)
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